L1
H
L2
T
W
LOW type
HIGH type
with lock LOW type

CLK
A
How to Order
Port side
Clamp arm
Port side
Clamp arm
Clamping height
LOW type KU
KU
C X2321
X2322CClamping height
HIGH type
Bore size
Number of auto
switches
With lock
Guide pin diameter
32 075 R A L P3DWASC
M9BWV32 075 R A
L
L H
Auto switch
Clamp arm position (viewed from top)
Guide pin shape
Magnetic Field Resistant Auto Switch
Small Auto Switch
*  For guide pin diameter, refer
to Table 1 on the next page.
* Solid state auto switches marked with “v” are produced upon receipt of order.
* The D-A9l and A9lV cannot be mounted.
*  For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to pages 1014 and 1015.
* Auto switches and mounting brackets are shipped together, (but not assembled).
* Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m····· Nil  (Example) M9NWV
 1 m····· M (Example) M9NWVM
 3 m····· L  (Example) M9NWVL
 5 m····· L (Example) M9NWVZ
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 941 to 1067 for further information on auto switches.
C(L)KU32 Series
Pin Clamp Cylinder
Magnetic Field Resistant Auto Switch/Small Auto Switch Mounting
Plate Cylinder Type
Type
Special
function
Electrical
entry
In
di
ca
to
r l
ig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable load
DC AC Perpendicular In-line 0.5
(Nil)
1